[Commendation for Marie Jobling]

Resolution commending Marie Jobling for her 12 years of services and leadership in Planning for Elders in Central City (PECC) and advocacy for seniors, the disabled, and other marginalized groups.

WHEREAS, For the last 12 years, Marie Jobling served as the Executive Director of PECC, a program determined to improving the quality of life for elders and adults with disabilities through the expansion of community-based care systems; and,

WHEREAS, Several programs established through the efforts of PECC such as Senior Survival School, Digital Bridge Project, Home care Empowerment, Research, & Organizing (HERO), and Healthcare Action Team (HAT) served as models throughout the state and empowered seniors and caregivers to advocate on their own behalf; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Jobling empowered senior citizens, persons with disabilities, and caregivers to improve the quality of their lives through understanding issues, encouraging leadership development and collaborative action; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Jobling's efforts led to changes such as the creation of the IHSS Public Authority, designing and funding of a community-based workers registry/referral system, increased wages for home care workers, and the expansion of IHSS services; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors of City and County of San Francisco commend Marie Jobling for her 12 years of services and leadership in Planning for Elders in Central City (PECC) and advocacy for seniors, the disabled, and other marginalized groups.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

041069

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Marie Jobling for her 12 years of services and leadership in Planning for Elders in Central City (CECC) and advocacy for seniors, the disabled, and other marginalized groups.

July 27, 2004 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 041069

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 27, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

4U3 0 5 200-

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom